E-20 Dimensions in Inches (mm)www.hubbell-wiring.com
IEC Pin and Sleeve
“Reverse Service” Unfused Circuit-Lock® Mechanical Interlocks
Features and Benefits
Fe
at
ur
es

E-21Dimensions in Inches (mm) www.hubbell-wiring.com
IEC Pin and Sleeve
“Reverse Service” Unfused Circuit-Lock® Ordering Information
30, 60 and 100 Ampere – North American Ratings
P
in and
 S
leeve D
evices
O
rd
ering Inform
ation
Amps
Poles
& Wires
Configuration
Recep./       Plug/
Conn.          Inlet Voltage
Mechanical
Interlock Mating Plug
30 3P 4W 3Ø 240 HBL430MI9WR HBL430P9WR
3P 4W 3Ø 480 HBL430MI7WR HBL430P7WR
3P 4W 3Ø 600 HBL430MI5WR HBL430P5WR
60 3P 4W 120/240 HBL460MI12WR HBL460P12WR
3P 4W 3Ø 240 HBL460MI9WR HBL460P9WR
3P 4W 3Ø 480 HBL460MI7WR HBL460P7WR
3P 4W 3Ø 600 HBL460MI5WR HBL460P5WR
100 3P 4W 120/240 HBL4100MI12WR HBL4100P12WR
3P 4W 3Ø 240 HBL4100MI9WR HBL4100P9WR
3P 4W 3Ø 480 HBL4100MI7WR HBL4100P7WR
3P 4W 3Ø 600 HBL4100MI5WR HBL4100P5WR
Auxiliary Contacts for 30, 60 and 100A switch, A600 pilot duty
Description Catalog Number
“Break After Main Break”, 1 set of n/o contacts, 1 set of n/c contacts.           HBLAC1
“Break Before Main Break”, 1 set of n/o contacts. HBLAC2
Ground Block
Description Catalog Number
For 30A switches. HBL30RGB
For 60A and 100A switches. HBL60100RGB
Neutral Block
Description Catalog Number
For 30A switches. HBL30RNB
For 60A switches. HBL60RNB
For 100A switches. HBL100RNB
Watertight Closure Plug Kits
Description Catalog Number
For 30A Circuit-Lock Unfused and Fused Pin and Sleeve MICPK30
mechanical interlocks.
For 60A and 100A Circuit-Lock Unfused and Fused Pin and Sleeve MICPK60
mechanical interlocks.
Replacement Switches
Description Catalog Number
For 30A switches. HBL30MIRS
For 60 and 100A switches. HBLDS60100RS
Replacement Mounting Feet
Description Catalog Number
For 30, 60 and 100A mechanical interlocks. HBLRFT2*
*Package of 10 feet and 10 screws.

Flammability UL94-5VA and V-0 Classification.
Operating Temperature Max. Continuous 75°C;
 Min. Continuous -40°C.
UV Resistance All materials are UV stabilized.
Horsepower Ratings
 Poles     Reverse Service Plug
Amps & Wires  Rating Horsepower Catalog Number Catalog Number
30 3P 4W  3Ø 240V AC 7.5 HBL430MI9WR  HBL430P9WR
30 3P 4W 3Ø 480V AC 15  HBL430MI7WR HBL430P7WR
30 3P 4W 3Ø 600V AC 20 HBL430MI5WR  HBL430P5WR
60 3P 4W 120/240V AC 7.5  HBL460MI12WR HBL460P12WR
60 3P 4W 3Ø 240V AC 15 HBL460MI9WR  HBL460P9WR
60 3P 4W 3Ø 480V AC 30 HBL460MI7WR  HBL460P7WR
60 3P 4W 3Ø 600V AC 40 HBL460MI5WR  HBL460P5WR
100 3P 4W 120/240V AC 15 HBL4100MI12WR  HBL4100P12WR
100 3P 4W 3Ø 240V AC 25 HBL4100MI9WR  HBL4100P9WR
100 3P 4W 3Ø 480V AC 50 HBL4100MI7WR HBL4100P7WR
100 3P 4W 3Ø 600V AC 50 HBL4100MI5WR HBL4100P5WR
Valox® is a trademark of SABIC Innovative Plastics, acquired from General Electric Company. S
p
ec
ifi